congressional
District 2

Villogejof

NASSAU Farmingdale
Hempstead, Village of
Massapequa

Villageuofy
Lake
Grove

SUFFOLK Smithtown

Village of
Brightwaters

Village of

Village of  Babylon

Park Lindenhurst |S|ip

Village of
Amityville

Qyster Bay

Village of
Village of Ocean
Saltaire  Beach

Babylon

Village of
Patchogue

Brookhaven

Village of
Bellport

Southampton

Village of
Village of  Quogue
Westhampton
Village of ~ Beach
West
Hampton
Dunes

Poospatuck
Reservation




Congressional District 2

Total population :

Total

% of Total
Total 18+
% of 18+

Total

% of Total
Total 18+
% of 18+

Deviation :
Deviation Percentage :

NH White
561,046
72.21
467,421
75.23

NH White
561,046
72.21
467,421
75.23

776,971

0

0.00
NH Black | Hispanic | NH Asian | NH AmInd
31,125 123,691 35,076 1,189
4.01 15.92 4.51 0.15
23,608 86,188 27,559 916
3.80 13.87 4.44 0.15

Department of Justice

NH Black | Hispanic | NH Asian | NH AmInd
35,385 123,691 39,619 3,989
4.55 15.92 5.10 0.51
25,579 86,188 29,964 3,098
4.12 13.87 4.82 0.50

NH Hwn
112
0.01

0.01

NH Hwn
261
0.03
167
0.03

NH Multi
20,661
2.66
12,750
2.05

NH Multi
3,839

0.49

2,623

0.42

NH Other
4,071

0.52

2,822

0.45

NH Other
9,141

1.18

6,307

1.02




