

${\bf Congressional\ District\ 2}$

Total population: 776,971 Deviation: 0

0.00 Deviation Percentage:

	NH White	NH Black	Hispanic	NH Asian	NH AmInd	NH Hwn	NH Multi	NH Other
Total	561,046	31,125	123,691	35,076	1,189	112	20,661	4,071
% of Total	72.21	4.01	15.92	4.51	0.15	0.01	2.66	0.52
Total 18+	467,421	23,608	86,188	27,559	916	83	12,750	2,822
% of 18+	75.23	3.80	13.87	4.44	0.15	0.01	2.05	0.45
Department of Justice								
	NH White	NH Black	Hispanic	NH Asian	NH AmInd	NH Hwn	NH Multi	NH Other
Total	561,046	35,385	123,691	39,619	3,989	261	3,839	9,141
% of Total	72.21	4.55	15.92	5.10	0.51	0.03	0.49	1.18
Total 18+	467,421	25,579	86,188	29,964	3,098	167	2,623	6,307
% of 18+	75.23	4.12	13.87	4.82	0.50	0.03	0.42	1.02